
 
 

CANCELLATION OF TENDERS 
 
The following tenders are cancelled in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (5/2000) and the Preferential 
Procurement regulations 2017: regulation 13(1)(c) and 13(1)(d) 
 

 
Item 

 
Description 

 
Publishing date 

 
Closing date 

 
Reason for cancellation  
 

 
1. 

Tender No: CDS(L)05/2022 
Tenders are hereby invited for the appointment of a service 
provider for the physical verification of information resources on 
an as and when required basis for a period of three (3) years. 

 
06 June 2022 

 
13 July 2021 

 
“13(1)(c) no acceptable tender is 
received 

2. Tender No: IEM (P) 07/2022 
tenders are hereby invited from service providers for the provision 
of grave digging services on an as and when required basis for a 
period of three (3) years. 

 
06 June 2022 

 
20 July 2022                  

 
“13(1)(d) there is a material irregularity 
in the tender process” 

 
 
We would like to apologize for any inconvenience we might have caused. 
 
Mr Makhosana Msezana 
Municipal Manager 


